
 
 
 
 

The ‘House Committee’ on Financial Institutions and Pensions is the committee in the 
Kansas House of Representatives assigned KPERS matters.  There is NO specific committee in 

the Kansas Senate that has been assigned KPERS. 
 
 
 

House Financial Institutions and Pensions make up is as follows: 
 

Name - Party - City  Legislative Email  Capitol Office # Capitol Phone # 
 
Chair: Jim Kelly, R-Independence *   jim.kelly@house.ks.gov               581-W  785-296-6014 
 
Vice Chair: Randy Powell, R-Olathe  randy.powell@house.ks.gov        459-W  785-296-5593  
 
Ranking Minority: Gail Finney, D-Wichita  gail.finney@house.ks.gov  451-S   785-296-7649 
 
Members:  
Doug Blex, R-Independence Doug.Blex@house.ks.gov    168-W  785-296-5863   
Brenda Dietrich, R-Topeka Brenda.Dietrich@house.ks.gov   166-W  785-296-7648 
Willie Dove, R-Bonner Springs  willie.dove@house.ks.gov   149-S    785-296-7677 
Roger Elliott, R-Wichita   Roger.Elliot@house.ks.gov   168-W  785-296-7476 
John Eplee, R-Atchison   John.Eplee@house.ks.gov   512-N   785-296-8621 
Daniel Hawkins, R-Wichita * dan.hawkins@house.ks.gov   186-N   785-296-7631 
Tim Hodge, D-N. Newton  Tim.Hodge@house.ks.gov   176-W  785-296-2361 
Russ Jennings, R-Lakin   russ.jennings@house.ks.gov   151-S   785-296-7447  
Fred Patton, R-Topeka   fred.patton@house.ks.gov   274-W  785-296-7460 
Ed Trimmer, D-Winfield, * ed.trimmer@house.ks.gov   174-W  785-296-7122  
Kent Thompson, R-Iola  *  kent.thompson@house.ks.gov   187-N   785-296-7451 
Jene Vickrey, R-Louisburg jene.vickrey@house.ks.gov   276-W  785-296-6182 
Virgil Weigel, D-Topeka  * virgil.weigel@house.ks.gov   451-S   785-296-7104 
Brandon Whipple, D-Wichita  brandon.whipple@house.ks.gov  452-S  785-296-7366  
 

• Indicates previous membership on a KPERS related committee! 
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